
SENATE BILL No. 9

AN ACT making and concerning appropriations for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2019, for 
the Kansas public employees retirement system; authorizing certain transfers from the 
state general fund to the Kansas public employees retirement fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Kansas:
Section 1. 

KANSAS PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
(a) On the effective date of this act, or as soon thereafter as moneys 

are  available,  the  director  of  accounts  and  reports  shall  transfer 
$115,000,000 from the state general fund to the Kansas public employees 
retirement  fund  (365-00-7002-7000)  of  the  Kansas  public  employees 
retirement system for payment,  in full  or in part,  of reduced employer 
contributions  from participating  employers  under  K.S.A.  74-4931,  and 
amendments thereto, in prior fiscal years.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its 
publication in the Kansas register.

I hereby certify that the above BILL originated in the
SENATE, and passed that body

_________________________

  _________________________
President of the Senate.  

_________________________
Secretary of the Senate.  

         
Passed the HOUSE  ________________________

      _________________________
Speaker of the House.  

_________________________
Chief Clerk of the House.  

APPROVED  ____________________________

_________________________
Governor.


